BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO-

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE SAMARA SECTION 12 & SAMARA WAY GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 73 CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS MAY 7, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. C CORTEZ MAY 8, 2024 0386-3112A (9.2)

BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	BID INCLUDING ALTERNATE BID ITEMS
1) DIMAS BROS. CONSTRUCTION	\$1,438,000.00	\$1,415,586,35
2) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC	\$1,499,318.41	\$1,474,923.41
3) TEXASITE, LLC	\$1,500,938.50	\$1,473,092.50
4) PRINCIPAL SERVICES, LTD	\$1,527,985.03	\$1,504,899.03
5) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC	\$1,585,294.85	\$1,560,304.85
CALENDAR DAYS 30/40	dive	
		S. JAME

JAMES J. POTTHA

I, JAMES POTTHARST, P.E. hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE SAMARA SECTION 12 & SAMARA WAY
GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 73 CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS MAY 7, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. C CORTEZ

MAY 8, 2024 0386-3112A (9.2)

			,					
			1) DIMAS BROS. (CONSTRUCTION	2) BLAZEY CONSTRUC	CTION SERVICES LLC	3) TEXASI	TE, LLC
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
SAMARA SECTION 12 WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM ITEMS								
1 8" PVC WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, ALL DEPTHS, INCLU BEDDING AND BACKFILL, RESTRAINED JOINTS WHERE NECESSARY, AND NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE		2687	\$37.85	\$101,702.95	\$34.00	\$91,358.00	\$35.00	\$94,045.00
2 8" RESILIENT SEATED GATE VALVE AND BOX, INCLUDING ALL APPURTEN COMPLETE IN PLACE	NANCES, EA	6	\$1,584.00	\$9,504.00	\$1,791.00	\$10,746.00	\$1,857.00	\$11,142.00
3 FIRE HYDRANT UNIT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES, CO IN PLACE	OMPLETE EA	3	\$6,390.00	\$19,170.00	\$6,450.00	\$19,350.00	\$6,165.00	\$18,495.00
4 REMOVE AND RELOCATE EXISTING BLUE DEAD END FIRE HYDRANT UNICONNECT PROPOSED WATERLINE TO EXISTING WATERLINE, ALL DEPTH INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE		4	\$1,020.00	\$4,080.00	\$778.00	\$3,112.00	\$1,810.00	\$7,240.00
5 TRENCH SAFETY, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2687	\$2.00	\$5,374.00	\$2.00	\$5,374.00	\$2.00	\$5,374.00
6 DUCTILE IRON WATERLINE FITTINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	1.94	\$2,484.00	\$4,818.96	\$2,920.00	\$5,664.80	\$5,059.00	\$9,814.46
SAMARA SECTION 12 WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$144,649.91		\$135,604.80		\$146,110.46
SAMARA WAY WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM ITEMS								
1 12" PVC WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, ALL DEPTHS, INCL BEDDING AND BACKFILL, RESTRAINED JOINTS WHERE NECESSARY, AND NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE		656	\$62.65	\$41,098,40	\$62.00	\$40,672.00	\$62.00	\$40,672.00
2 FIRE HYDRANT UNIT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES, CO IN PLACE	OMPLETE EA	2	\$6,684.00	\$13,368.00	\$6,633.00	\$13,266.00	\$6,415.00	\$12,830.00
3 REMOVE AND RELOCATE EXISTING BLUE DEAD END FIRE HYDRANT UNIT CONNECT PROPOSED WATERLINE TO EXISTING WATERLINE, ALL DEPTH INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE			\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,035.00	\$1,035.00	\$1,807.00	\$1,807.00
4 TRENCH SAFETY, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	656	\$2.00	\$1,312.00	\$2.00	\$1,312.00	\$2.00	\$1,312.00
SAMARA WAY WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM ITEMS SUBTOTAL:			,	\$57,278.40		\$56,285.00		\$56,621.00
SAMARA SECTION 12 SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS								
1 8" PVC SEWER PIPE (GREEN), ASTM D-3034, SDR 35, CLASS 160, 8" - 12" D INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	DEPTH, LF	1087	\$44.60	\$48,480.20	\$46.00	\$50,002.00	\$41.00	\$44,567.00
2 8" PVC SEWER PIPE (GREEN), ASTM D-3034, SDR 35, CLASS 160, 12 – 16" INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	DEPTH, LF	1384	\$44.70	\$61,864.80	\$58.00	\$80,272.00	\$42.00	\$58,128.00
3 "SHORT SIDE" DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D SDR 26, CLASS 160, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER, WYE, STACK, PLUG, MARKER, AND ALL NECESSARY FI COMPLETE IN PLACE		20	\$945.00	\$18,900.00	\$1,456.00	\$29,120.00	\$1,205.00	\$24,100.00
4 "LONG SIDE" DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2 SDR 26, CLASS 160, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER, WYE, STACK, PLUG, MARKER, AND ALL NECESSARY FI COMPLETE IN PLACE		825	\$53.00	\$43,725.00	\$71.00	\$58,575.00	\$46.00	\$37,950.00
5 STANDARD SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE FOR 6" – 24" SANITARY SEWER (0' – 8' DEPTH), INCLUDING INTERIOR COATING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	PIPES, EA	16	\$4,340.00	\$69,440.00	\$3,475.00	\$55,600.00	\$3,591.00	\$57,456.00
6 EXTRA DEPTH FOR SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, OVER 8' DEPTH, COMP PLACE	PLETE IN VF	67.29	\$195.00	\$13,121.55	\$229.00	\$15,409.41	\$188.00	\$12,650.52

FRN F-1386 Page 2 of 11 LJA Engineering, Inc.

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE SAMARA SECTION 12 & SAMARA WAY GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 73
CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS MAY 7, 2024
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
C CORTEZ
MAY 8, 2024

				1) DIMAS BROS. CONSTRUCTION		2) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC		3) TEXASITE, LLC	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
	ADJUSTMENT TO SANITARY SEWER MANHOLES, INCLUDING EXISTING DLES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	17	\$100.00	\$1,700.00	\$28.00	\$476.00	\$1.00	\$17.00
	INTO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE AND CONNECT PROPOSED ARY SEWER LINE, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,623.39	\$1,623.39	\$2,571.00	\$2,571.00	\$1,311.00	\$1,311.00
9 TRENO	CH SAFETY, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2471	\$2.00	\$4,942.00	\$2.00	\$4,942.00	\$2.00	\$4,942.00
NEEDE	TERING PER LF OF PIPE (NO SEPARATE PAY FOR DOUBLE ROW IF ED), ALL DEPTHS, TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE EER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1236	\$20.00	\$24,720.00	\$20.00	\$24,720.00	\$20.00	\$24,720.00
	SPECTION OF SANITARY SEWER LINES, TO BE USED ONLY AT THE TION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2471	\$3.00	\$7,413.00	\$3.00	\$7,413.00	\$3.00	\$7,413.00
SAMARA SE	CTION 12 SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$295,929.94	4 4	\$329,100.41		\$273,254.52
SAMARA SE	CTION 12 DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS				`				
	C.P. STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, WITH RUBBER GASKET JOINTS, DES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1420	\$100.35	\$142,497.00	\$87.00	\$123,540.00	\$103.00	\$146,260.00
	C.P. STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, WITH RUBBER GASKET JOINTS, DES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	622	\$125.00	\$77,750.00	\$108.00	\$67,176.00	\$144.00	\$89,568.00
	C.P. STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, WITH RUBBER GASKET JOINTS, DES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	32	\$169.00	\$5,408.00	\$149.00	\$4,768.00	\$198.00	\$6,336.00
	C.P. STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, WITH RUBBER GASKET JOINTS, DES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	130	\$214.00	\$27,820.00	\$198.00	\$25,740.00	\$242.00	\$31,460.00
	C.P. STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, WITH RUBBER GASKET JOINTS, DES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	286	\$236.35	\$67,596.10	\$237.00	\$67,782.00	\$253.00	\$72,358.00
	C.P. STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, WITH RUBBER GASKET JOINTS, DES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	119	\$372.35	\$44,309.65	\$402.00	\$47,838.00	\$401.00	\$47,719.00
	I - STANDARD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE "H-2" INLET, ALL DEPTHS, DES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, COMPLETE IN	EA	16	\$1,135.00	\$18,160.00	\$1,736.00	\$27,776.00	\$1,710.00	\$27,360.00
INCLUI	II – STANDARD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE "H-2" INLET, ALL DEPTHS, DES TEMPORARY SAND-FILLED BURLAP BAGS FOR EROSION AND ENT CONTROL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	16	\$1,684.00	\$26,944.00	\$1,417.00	\$22,672.00	\$1,824.00	\$29,184.00
CONC	EL-STANDARD 10' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR REINFORCED RETE AST-IN-PLACE "C-1" INLET, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES PROTECTION BER FOR STAGE I INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,515.00	\$3,030.00	\$1,591.00	\$3,182.00	\$1,824.00	\$3,648.00
CONCI SAND-	EII – STANDARD 10' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR REINFORCED RETE CAST-IN-PLACE "C-1" INLET, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES TEMPORARY FILLED BURLAP BAGS FOR EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL, LETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$2,384.00	\$4,768.00	\$1,975.00	\$3,950.00	\$2,850.00	\$5,700.00
	C" MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, DES ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	17	\$3,305.00	\$56,185.00	\$3,127.00	\$53,159.00	\$3,648.00	\$62,016.00

0386-3112A (9.2)

Page 3 of 11 FRN F-1386 LJA Engineering, Inc.

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

COMPLETE IN PLACE

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE SAMARA SECTION 12 & SAMARA WAY
GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 73 CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS MAY 7, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. C CORTEZ

				1) DIMAS BROS. CO	ONSTRUCTION	2) BLAZEY CONSTRUC	TION SERVICES LLC	3) TEXASIT	E, LLC
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
	" MANHOLE FOR 48" STORM SEWER AND LARGER, ALL DEPTHS, ES ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$4,984.00	\$14,952.00	\$5,476.00	\$16,428.00	\$4,332.00	\$12,996.00
	"MANHOLE WITH "E" INLET TOP FOR 48" STORM SEWER AND LARGER, PTHS, INCLUDES ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$5,184.00	\$5,184.00	\$17,565.00	\$17,565.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00
	DJUSTMENT OF EXISTING AND PROPOSED MANHOLE AND JUNCTION BOX EVATION AND INLET THROAT AND OPENING ELEVATIONS, COMPLETE IN	EA	21	\$50.00	\$1,050.00	\$56.00	\$1,176.00	\$1.00	\$21.00
	ETE BLOCKOUT FOR PROPOSED MANHOLES IN PAVED AREAS (PER , COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	20	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$279.00	\$5,580.00	\$399.00	\$7,980.00
16 18" RIP I	RAP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	60	\$84.00	\$5,040.00	\$120.00	\$7,200.00	\$125.00	\$7,500.00
AROUNI	FORCED CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING WITH 2' MINIMUM TOE WALLS ALL D, 2' CLAY LINER BELOW ALL SLOPE PAVING, AND EXPANSION JOINTS, TAIL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	56	\$95.00	\$5,320.00	\$134.00	\$7,504.00	\$149.00	\$8,344.00
18 TRENCH	H SAFETY, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2609	\$2.00	\$5,218.00	\$2.00	\$5,218.00	\$2.00	\$5,218.00
19 T.V. INS	PECTION, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2609	\$3.00	\$7,827.00	\$3.00	\$7,827.00	\$3.00	\$7,827.00
	RARY EARTHEN COFFER DAM REQUIRED FOR CONSTRUCTION, INCLUDES G, INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL UPON COMPLETION, COMPLETE IN	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,251.00	\$7,251.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
SAMARA SEC	TION 12 DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS SUBTOTAL:			ME	\$528,058.75		\$523,332.00		\$577,695.00
SAMARA WAY	DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS								
	EINFORCED CONRETE BOX CULVERT, ASTM C-1433, WITH RUBBER F JOINTS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN	LF	298	\$910.00	\$271,180.00	\$998.00	\$297,404.00	\$965.00	\$287,570.00
	I – STANDARD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE "H-2" INLET, ALL DEPTHS, ES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, COMPLETE IN	EA	6	\$1,135.00	\$6,810.00	\$1,535.00	\$9,210.00	\$1,710.00	\$10,260.00
INCLUD	II – STANDARD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE "H-2" INLET, ALL DÉPTHS, ES TEMPORARY SAND-FILLED BURLAP BAGS FOR EROSIÓN AND NT CONTROL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$1,684.00	\$10,104.00	\$1,417.00	\$8,502.00	\$1,824.00	\$10,944.00
	RCED CONCRETE STORM SEWER JUNCTION BOX WITH "E"INLET TOP, PTHS, INCLUDES ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$16,840.00	\$16,840.00	\$21,184.00	\$21,184.00	\$25,700.00	\$25,700.00
	DJUSTMENT OF EXISTING AND PROPOSED MANHOLE AND JUNCTION BOX EVATION AND INLET THROAT AND OPENING ELEVATIONS, COMPLETE IN	EA	6	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$56.00	\$336.00	\$1.00	\$6.00
6 REMOVI PLACE	E AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING 8" BRICK PLUG, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN	EA	6	\$184.00	\$1,104.00	\$641.00	\$3,846.00	\$666.00	\$3,996.00
7 18" RIP I	RAP, COMPLETÉ IN PLACE	SY	57	\$84.00	\$4,788.00	\$120.00	\$6,840.00	\$125.00	\$7,125.00
AROUNI	FORCED CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING WITH 2' MINIMUM TOE WALLS ALL D, 2' CLAY LINER BELOW ALL SLOPE PAVING, AND EXPANSION JOINTS, TAIL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	110	\$95.00	\$10,450.00	\$134.00	\$14,740.00	\$150.00	\$16,500.00
INCLUD	GE SWALES, 4:1 SIDE SLOPES, V-BOTTOM, GRADED TO DRAIN, ING HYDROMULCH AND WATERING, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, ETF IN PLACE	LF	60	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$2.80	\$168.00	\$34.00	\$2,040.00

MAY 8, 2024

0386-3112A (9.2)

FRN F-1386 Page 4 of 11 LJA Engineering, Inc.

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE SAMARA SECTION 12 & SAMARA WAY GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 73 CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS MAY 7, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. C CORTEZ

LJA JUB NU.			U	300-3112A (9.2)					
				1) DIMAS BROS. C	ONSTRUCTION	2) BLAZEY CONSTRUC	TION SERVICES LLC	3) TEXASI	TE, LLC
ITEM DESCRIPTION		UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
10 TRENCH SAFETY, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE	E IN PLACE	LF	298	\$2.00	\$596.00	\$2.00	\$596.00	\$2.00	\$596.00
11 T.V. INSPECTION, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE	IN PLACE	LF	298	\$3.00	\$894.00	\$3.00	\$894.00	\$3.00	\$894.00
12 TEMPORARY EARTHEN COFFER DAM REQUIRED FOR PUMPING, INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL UPON COMP PLACE		EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,251.00	\$7,251.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
SAMARA WAY DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$327,566.00		\$370,971.00		\$366,131.00
MISCELLANEOUS WS&D ITEMS									
1 INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL OF STA EXIT, SWMHCA SPECIFICATION NO. 4711, INCLUDES IN REMOVAL (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE E PLACE	NSTALLATION AND	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
2 CITY OF LEAGUE CITY INSPECTION FEE, TO BE PAID F PRECONSTRUCTION MEETING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	PRIOR TO THE	МО	10	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00
3 INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL UPON COMPLETION OF AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CONCRETE WASHOUT	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
4 METHOD "A" CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTR SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE, COMPLETE IN PLA		LS	1	\$9,840.00	\$9,840.00	\$11,044.00	\$11,044.00	\$11,172.00	\$11,172.00
5 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMP CONTRACTOR BOOKLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	PLIANCE, INCLUDING	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,375.00	\$1,375.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
6 REMOVAL AND OFF-SITE DISPOSAL OF OLD GATHERI TO BE EVACUATED AND WITHOUT CONTAMINANTS), I BY ENGINEER, INCLUDING ALL NECESSARY APPURTE NECESSARY ENVIRONMENTAL PROCEDURES AND RE IN PLACE	AS NEEDED, AS DIRECTED ENANCES, PER ALL	LF	500	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$11.00	\$5,500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00
7 CITY OF LEAGUE CITY INSPECTOR OVERTIME CHARG THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SE, TO BE APPROVED BY	HR	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
8 WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND STORM SEWER UTILI FILL PER THE GRADING PLAN WITHIN SECTION, INCLL HAULING AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PRO MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER,	JDES EXCAVATION, CTOR DENSITY WITH	CY	6559	\$3.00	\$19,677.00	\$1.80	\$11,806.20	\$2.28	\$14,954.52
9 OVER EXCAVATION OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL FOR F DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	FILL PLACEMENT, AS	CY	500	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00
MISCELLANEOUS WS&D ITEMS SUBTOTAL:	¥				\$84,517.00		\$84,025.20		\$81,126.52
ALTERNATE BID ITEMS									
1 60" H.D.P.E. STORM SEWER, AASHTO M-294, INCLUDE: ALL DEPTHS, IN LIEU OF SAMARA SECTION 12 DRAINA COMPLETE IN PLACE		LF	119	\$184.00	\$21,896.00	\$197.00	\$23,443.00	\$167.00	\$19,873.00
ALTERNATE BID ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$21,896.00		\$23,443.00		\$19,873.00

MAY 8, 2024

0386-3112A (9.2)

Page 5 of 11 FRN F-1386 LJA Engineering, Inc.

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE SAMARA SECTION 12 & SAMARA WAY GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 73 CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS MAY 7, 2024
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
C CORTEZ MAY 8, 2024
0386-3112A (9.2)

2) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC

3) TEXASITE, LLC

				I) DIMAS BROS	. CONSTRUCTION	2) BLAZET CONSTRU	STION SERVICES LLC	3) TEXA	SITE, LLC
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
BIDDING SUMMARY									
SUBTOTAL SAMARA SECTION 12 WA	ATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM ITEMS				\$144,649.91		\$135,604.80		\$146,110.46
SUBTOTAL SAMARA WAY WATER DI	STRIBUTION SYSTEM ITEMS				\$57,278.40		\$56,285.00		\$56,621.00
SUBTOTAL SAMARA SECTION 12 SA	NITARY SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS				\$295,929.94		\$329,100.41		\$273,254.52
SUBTOTAL SAMARA SECTION 12 DR	AINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS				\$528,058.75		\$523,332.00		\$577,695.00
SUBTOTAL SAMARA WAY DRAINAGE	FACILITIES ITEMS				\$327,566.00		\$370,971.00		\$366,131.00
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS WS&D	ITEMS				\$84,517.00		\$84,025.20		\$81,126.52
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$1,438,000.00		\$1,499,318.41		\$1,500,938.50
ALTERNATE BID ITEMS									
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$1,438,000.00		\$1,499,318.41		\$1,500,938.50
DEDUCT SAMARA SECTION 12 DRAIL	NAGE FACILITIES ITEMS ITEM NO.6				-\$44,309.65	4	-\$47,838.00		-\$47,719.00
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID ITEMS					\$21,896.00		\$23,443.00		\$19,873.00
TOTAL AMOUNT INCLUDING ALTER	NATE BID ITEMS				\$1,415,586.35		\$1,474,923.41		\$1,473,092.50
	Y)					
		-							
`									
~									

1) DIMAS BROS. CONSTRUCTION

Page 6 of 11 FRN F-1386
LJA Engineering, Inc.

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

PLACE

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE SAMARA SECTION 12 & SAMARA WAY GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 73 CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS MAY 7, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. C CORTEZ

	ILATION DATE: IOB NO.		MA 038				
				4) PRINCIPAL SE	RVICES, LTD	5) R CONSTRUCTI	ON CIVIL, LLC
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
SAMA	ARA SECTION 12 WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM ITEMS						
1	8" PVC WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, RESTRAINED JOINTS WHERE NECESSARY, AND ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2687	\$36.00	\$96,732.00	\$38.00	\$102,106.00
2	8° RESILIENT SEATED GATE VALVE AND BOX, INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$1,964.00	\$11,784.00	\$2,100.00	\$12,600.00
3	FIRE HYDRANT UNIT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$7,583.00	\$22,749.00	\$6,800.00	\$20,400.00
4	REMOVE AND RELOCATE EXISTING BLUE DEAD END FIRE HYDRANT UNIT AND CONNECT PROPOSED WATERLINE TO EXISTING WATERLINE, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$680.00	\$2,720.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00
5	TRENCH SAFETY, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2687	\$2.00	\$5,374.00	\$2.00	\$5,374.00
6	DUCTILE IRON WATERLINE FITTINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	1.94	\$500.00	\$970.00	\$2,650.00	\$5,141.00
SAMA	ARA SECTION 12 WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$140,329.00		\$150,021.00
SAMA	ARA WAY WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM ITEMS						
1	12" PVC WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, RESTRAINED JOINTS WHERE NECESSARY, AND ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	656	\$65.00	\$42,640.00	\$64.00	\$41,984.00
2	FIRE HYDRANT UNIT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$7,222.00	\$14,444.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00
3	REMOVE AND RELOCATE EXISTING BLUE DEAD END FIRE HYDRANT UNIT AND CONNECT PROPOSED WATERLINE TO EXISTING WATERLINE, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	41	\$1,417.00	\$1,417.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00
4	TRENCH SAFETY, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	656	\$2.00	\$1,312.00	\$2.00	\$1,312.00
SAMA	ARA WAY WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$59,813.00		\$58,646.00
SAMA	ARA SECTION 12 SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS						
1	8° PVC SEWER PIPE (GREEN), ASTM D-3034, SDR 35, CLASS 160, $8^\circ-12^\circ$ DEPTH, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1087	\$41.00	\$44,567.00	\$42.00	\$45,654.00
2	8° PVC SEWER PIPE (GREEN), ASTM D-3034, SDR 35, CLASS 160, 12 = 16 DEPTH, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1384	\$44.00	\$60,896.00	\$45.00	\$62,280.00
3	"SHORT SIDE" DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, CLASS 160, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER, WYE, STACK, PLUG, MARKER, AND ALL NECESSARY FITTINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	20	\$1,685.00	\$33,700.00	\$1,600.00	\$32,000.00
4	"LONG SIDE" DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, CLASS 160, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER, WYE STACK, PLUG, MARKER, AND ALL NECESSARY FITTINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	825	\$41.00	\$33,825.00	\$55.00	\$45,375.00
5	STANDARD SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE FOR $6^\circ-24^\circ$ SANITARY SEWER PIPES, $(0^\circ-8^\circ$ DEPTH), INCLUDING INTERIOR COATING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	16	\$5,894.00	\$94,304.00	\$5,000.00	\$80,000.00
6	EXTRA DEPTH FOR SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, OVER 8' DEPTH, COMPLETE IN	VF	67.29	\$307.00	\$20,658.03	\$265.00	\$17,831.85

MAY 8, 2024

Page 7 of 11 FRN F-1386 LJA Engineering, Inc.

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE SAMARA SECTION 12 & SAMARA WAY GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 73
CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS MAY 7, 2024
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
C CORTEZ
MAY 8, 2024

0386-3112A (9.2)

				()			
				4) PRINCIPAL SE	RVICES, LTD	5) R CONSTRUCTION	ON CIVIL, LLC
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
7	FINAL ADJUSTMENT TO SANITARY SEWER MANHOLES, INCLUDING EXISTING MANHOLES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	17	\$1.00	\$17.00	\$120.00	\$2,040.00
8	CORE INTO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE AND CONNECT PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER LINE, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$168.00	\$168.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00
9	TRENCH SAFETY, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2471	\$2.00	\$4,942.00	\$2.00	\$4,942.00
10	DEWATERING PER LF OF PIPE (NO SEPARATE PAY FOR DOUBLE ROW IF NEEDED), ALL DEPTHS, TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1236	\$20.00	\$24,720.00	\$20.00	\$24,720.00
11	T.V. INSPECTION OF SANITARY SEWER LINES, TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2471	\$3.00	\$7,413.00	\$3.00	\$7,413.00
SAMA	ARA SECTION 12 SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$325,210.03		\$323,905.85
SAMA	ARA SECTION 12 DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS						
1	24" R.C.P. STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, WITH RUBBER GASKET JOINTS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1420	\$96.00	\$136,320.00	\$97.00	\$137,740.00
2	30" R.C.P. STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, WITH RUBBER GASKET JOINTS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	622	\$117.00	\$72,774.00	\$137.00	\$85,214.00
3	36" R.C.P. STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, WITH RUBBER GASKET JOINTS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	32	\$162.00	\$5,184.00	\$180.00	\$5,760.00
4	42" R.C.P. STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, WITH RUBBER GASKET JOINTS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	130	\$224.00	\$29,120.00	\$238.00	\$30,940.00
5	48" R.C.P. STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, WITH RUBBER GASKET JOINTS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	286	\$270.00	\$77,220.00	\$258.00	\$73,788.00
6	60" R.C.P. STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, WITH RUBBER GASKET JOINTS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	119	\$454.00	\$54,026.00	\$390.00	\$46,410.00
7	STAGE I – STANDARD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE "H-2" INLET, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	16	\$1,445.00	\$23,120.00	\$1,450.00	\$23,200.00
8	STAGE II – STANDARD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE "H-2" INLET, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES TEMPORARY SAND-FILLED BURLAP BAGS FOR EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	16	\$2,550.00	\$40,800.00	\$2,700.00	\$43,200.00
9	STAGE I – STANDARD 10' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR REINFORCED CONCRETE AST-IN-PLACE *C-1" INLET, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,505.00	\$3,010.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00
10	STAGE II – STANDARD 10' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR REINFORCED CONCRETE CAST-IN-PLACE "C-1" INLET, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES TEMPORARY SAND-FILLED BURLAP BAGS FOR EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$2,850.00	\$5,700.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
11	TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	17	\$3,260.00	\$55,420.00	\$3,000.00	\$51,000.00

Page 8 of 11 FRN F-1386 LJA Engineering, Inc.

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE SAMARA SECTION 12 & SAMARA WAY GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 73 CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS MAY 7, 2024
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
C CORTEZ
MAY 8, 2024
0386-3112A (9.2)

5) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC

4) PRINCIPAL SERVICES, LTD

				4) PRINCIPAL SER	RVICES, LTD	5) R CONSTRUCTI	ON CIVIL, LLC	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
	TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 48" STORM SEWER AND LARGER, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$4,059.00	\$12,177.00	\$5,300.00	\$15,900.00	
	TYPE "C" MANHOLE WITH "E" INLET TOP FOR 48" STORM SEWER AND LARGER, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$6,944.00	\$6,944.00	\$18,300.00	\$18,300.00	mG.
	FINAL ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING AND PROPOSED MANHOLE AND JUNCTION BOX RIM ELEVATION AND INLET THROAT AND OPENING ELEVATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	21	\$1.00	\$21.00	\$120.00	\$2,520.00	
	CONCRETE BLOCKOUT FOR PROPOSED MANHOLES IN PAVED AREAS (PER DETAIL), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	20	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	
16	18" RIP RAP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	60	\$110.00	\$6,600.00	\$120.00	\$7,200.00	
	5" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING WITH 2" MINIMUM TOE WALLS ALL AROUND, 2" CLAY LINER BELOW ALL SLOPE PAVING, AND EXPANSION JOINTS, PER DETAIL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	56	\$113.00	\$6,328.00	\$150.00	\$8,400.00	
18	TRENCH SAFETY, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2609	\$2.00	\$5,218.00	\$2.00	\$5,218.00	
19	T.V. INSPECTION, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2609	\$3.00	\$7,827.00	\$3.00	\$7,827.00	
	TEMPORARY EARTHEN COFFER DAM REQUIRED FOR CONSTRUCTION, INCLUDES PUMPING, INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL UPON COMPLETION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	
SAMA	RA SECTION 12 DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$556,809.00		\$586,717.00	
SAMA	RA WAY DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS							
	8' X 6' REINFORCED CONRETE BOX CULVERT, ASTM C-1433, WITH RUBBER GASKET JOINTS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	298	\$1,009.00	\$300,682.00	\$992.00	\$295,616.00	
	STAGE I – STANDARD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE "H-2" INLET, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$1,459.00	\$8,754.00	\$1,250.00	\$7,500.00	
	STAGE II – STANDARD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE "H-2" INLET, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES TEMPORARY SAND-FILLED BURLAP BAGS FOR EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$2,583.00	\$15,498.00	\$2,650.00	\$15,900.00	
	REINFORCED CONCRETE STORM SEWER JUNCTION BOX WITH "E" INLET TOP, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$26,514.00	\$26,514.00	\$24,500.00	\$24,500.00	
	FINAL ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING AND PROPOSED MANHOLE AND JUNCTION BOX RIM ELEVATION AND INLET THROAT AND OPENING ELEVATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$1.00	\$6.00	\$120.00	\$720.00	
	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING 8" BRICK PLUG, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$650.00	\$3,900.00	
7	18" RIP RAP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	57	\$110.00	\$6,270.00	\$120.00	\$6,840.00	
	5" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING WITH 2" MINIMUM TOE WALLS ALL AROUND, 2" CLAY LINER BELOW ALL SLOPE PAVING, AND EXPANSION JOINTS, PER DETAIL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	110	\$113.00	\$12,430.00	\$150.00	\$16,500.00	
	DRAINAGE SWALES, 4:1 SIDE SLOPES, V-BOTTOM, GRADED TO DRAIN, INCLUDING HYDROMULCH AND WATERING, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	60	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$23.00	\$1,380.00	

Page 9 of 11 FRN F-1386 LJA Engineering, Inc.

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE SAMARA SECTION 12 & SAMARA WAY
GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 73 CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS MAY 7, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. C CORTEZ MAY 8, 2024

				4) PRINCIPAL SE	RVICES, LTD	5) R CONSTRUCTION	ON CIVIL, LLC
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
10	TRENCH SAFETY, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	298	\$2.00	\$596.00	\$2.00	\$596.00
11	T.V. INSPECTION, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	298	\$3.00	\$894.00	\$3.00	\$894.00
12	TEMPORARY EARTHEN COFFER DAM REQUIRED FOR CONSTRUCTION, INCLUDES PUMPING, INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL UPON COMPLETION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00
SAM	ARA WAY DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$373,544.00		\$379,946.00
MISC	CELLANEOUS WS&D ITEMS						
1	INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL OF STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, SWMHCA SPECIFICATION NO. 4711, INCLUDES INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
2	CITY OF LEAGUE CITY INSPECTION FEE, TO BE PAID PRIOR TO THE PRECONSTRUCTION MEETING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	МО	10	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00
3	INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL UPON COMPLETION OF CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
4	METHOD "A" CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$8,721.00	\$8,721.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
5	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDING CONTRACTOR BOOKLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,000,00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
6	REMOVAL AND OFF-SITE DISPOSAL OF OLD GATHERING PIPELINES, (ASSUMED TO BE EVACUATED AND WITHOUT CONTAMINANTS), AS NEEDED, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, INCLUDING ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, PER ALL NECESSARY ENVIRONMENTAL PROCEDURES AND REQUIREMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	500	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00
7	CITY OF LEAGUE CITY INSPECTOR OVERTIME CHARGE, TO BE APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	HR	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
8	WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND STORM SEWER UTILITY SPOILS TO BE USED AS FILL PER THE GRADING PLAN WITHIN SECTION, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, HAULING AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	6559	\$1.00	\$6,559.00	\$1.00	\$6,559.00
9	OVER EXCAVATION OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL FOR FILL PLACEMENT, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	500	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00
MISC	ELLANEOUS WS&D ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$72,280.00		\$86,059.00
ALTE	ERNATE BID ITEMS						
1	60" H.D.P.E. STORM SEWER, AASHTO M-294, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, IN LIEU OF SAMARA SECTION 12 DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEM NO. 6, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	119	\$260.00	\$30,940.00	\$180.00	\$21,420.00
ALTE	ERNATE BID ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$30,940.00		\$21,420.00

0386-3112A (9.2)

FRN F-1386 Page 10 of 11 LJA Engineering, Inc.

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE SAMARA SECTION 12 & SAMARA WAY GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 73 CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS MAY 7, 2024
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
C CORTEZ MAY 8, 2024
0386-3112A (9.2)

5) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC

4) PRINCIPAL SERVICES, LTD

				4) PRINCIPAL 3	SERVICES, LID	5) K CONSTRUC	TION CIVIL, LLC
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
BIDDING SUMMARY							
SUBTOTAL SAMARA SECTION 12 W	ATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM ITEMS				\$140,329.00		\$150,021.00
SUBTOTAL SAMARA WAY WATER D	DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM ITEMS				\$59,813.00		\$58,646.00
SUBTOTAL SAMARA SECTION 12 SA	ANITARY SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS				\$325,210.03		\$323,905.85
SUBTOTAL SAMARA SECTION 12 DI	RAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS				\$556,809.00		\$586,717.00
SUBTOTAL SAMARA WAY DRAINAG	SE FACILITIES ITEMS				\$373,544.00		\$379,946.00
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS WS&E	DITEMS				\$72,280.00		\$86,059.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$1,527,985.03		\$1,585,294.85
ALTERNATE BID ITEMS							
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$1,527,985.03		\$1,585,294.85
DEDUCT SAMARA SECTION 12 DRA	INAGE FACILITIES ITEMS ITEM NO.6				-\$54,026.00	4 4	-\$46,410.00
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID ITEMS					\$30,940.00		\$21,420.00
TOTAL AMOUNT INCLUDING ALTER	RNATE BID ITEMS				\$1,504,899.03		\$1,560,304.85
					36		

 Page 11 of 11
 FRN F-1386

 LIA Engineering, Inc.